

**BERKELEY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE SEWER DISTRICT
BERKELEY COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
TASK ORDER #1 – NORTHWINDS – POTOMAC PARK WWTP DECOMMISSIONING
BID TABULATION
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2022, AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020-10145**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	C. William Hetzer, Inc. Hagerstown, MD WV #000768		Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV WV #000270	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 214,050.00	\$ 214,050.00	\$ 257,500.00	\$ 257,500.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	550	LF	12" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 66.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 50,600.00
5	1,300	LF	12" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 73.00	\$ 94,900.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 124,800.00
6	875	LF	12" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 120.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 88,375.00
7	225	LF	12" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 145.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 37,575.00
8	180	LF	12" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'-18')	\$ 185.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 28,620.00
9	220	LF	12" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'-18')	\$ 240.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 66,220.00
10	1,600	LF	12" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (18'+)	\$ 275.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 817,600.00
11	1,050	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 69,300.00
12	1,200	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 47.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 81,600.00
13	1,100	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 80,300.00
14	900	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15')	\$ 115.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 129,600.00
15	300	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'-18')	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 71,100.00
16	300	LF	8" PVC SDR-26 HW Gravity Sewer Pipe (18'+)	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 134,100.00
17	1,650	LF	6" PVC DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 44.50	\$ 73,425.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 90,750.00
18	6,200	LF	4" PVC C-900 Forcemain	\$ 32.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 365,800.00
19	320	LF	24" Steel Casing with 12" Carrier Pipe (Bore & Jack)	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 511,040.00
20	125	LF	24" Steel Casing with 12" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	\$ 380.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 69,500.00
21	60	LF	16" Steel Casing with 8" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 24,480.00
22	120	LF	8" Steel Casing with 4" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 25,920.00
23	50	EA	Manhole 48" Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 331,250.00
24	350	VF	Manhole Riser Piping	\$ 395.00	\$ 138,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 141,750.00
25	5	EA	Internal Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 14,400.00
26	2	EA	Internal Drop Connection (2'-6') for Service Lateral	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	2	EA	Tie-In New Gravity Sewer Line to Existing Manhole	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 2,630.00
28	1	EA	Tie-In New Forcemain to Existing Manhole	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00
29	50	LF	6" PVC Lateral Piping	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00
30	725	LF	4" PVC Lateral Piping	\$ 105.00	\$ 76,125.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 88,450.00
31	2	EA	Customer Service Connection, Complete w/Main Line Wye and 6" Customer Cleanout	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8,450.00
32	58	EA	Customer Service Connection, Complete w/Main Line Wye and 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 650.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 64,670.00
33	5	EA	3/4" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 27,250.00
34	2	EA	6" Pressure In-Line Forcemain Cleanout	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 15,425.00	\$ 30,850.00
35	10	EA	4" Pressure In-Line Forcemain Cleanout	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
36	600	LF	WVDOH "Type B" Trench Repair	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00
37	2,500	LF	WVDOH "Type C" Trench Repair	\$ 15.50	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,500.00
38	550	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 42,350.00
39	500	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	800	LF	Full Width Roadway Crushed Stone Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00
41	20	LF	Rip-Rap Ditch Repair	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00
42	13,000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 10.75	\$ 139,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260,000.00
43	1	LS	Potomac Park Pump Station - Complete	\$ 470,500.00	\$ 470,500.00	\$ 778,750.00	\$ 778,750.00
44	1	LS	Northwinds Pump Station - Complete	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 745,400.00	\$ 745,400.00
45	1	LS	Marlowe #3 Pump Station Upgrades - Complete	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 151,400.00	\$ 151,400.00
46	1	LS	Demolition of Existing Northwinds WWTP	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 149,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 4,281,915.00		\$ 6,245,380.00	

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE							
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4A	225	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 20,700.00
19A	70	LF	24" Steel Casing with 12" Carrier Pipe (Bore & Jack)	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 1,597.00	\$ 111,790.00
20A	40	LF	24" Steel Casing with 12" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut)	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 22,240.00
23A	2	EA	Manhole 48" Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 13,250.00
25A	1	EA	Internal Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
30A	60	LF	4" PVC Lateral Piping	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,320.00
32A	1	EA	Customer Service Connection, Complete w/Main Line Wye and 4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
36A	30	LF	WVDOH "Type B" Trench Repair	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
38A	110	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,470.00
42A	120	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE				\$ 135,670.00		\$ 192,265.00	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

DOUGLAS R. SMITH
REGISTERED
11841
STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
11/22/24